
 

2021 In-Person Fraud and Compliance Forum Faculty List 
September 30-October 1, 2021 

  
 

1. Plenary Session - OIG Update 
Robert K. DeConti, Assistant Inspector General for Legal Affairs, Office of Inspector General,  
US Department of Health and Human Services, Washington, DC | robert.deconti@oig.hhs.gov  
 
Gregory E. Demske, Chief Counsel, Office of Inspector General, US Department of Health and Human 
Services, Washington, DC | gregory.demske@oig.hhs.gov 
 
Lisa Re, Assistant Inspector General for Legal Affairs, Office of Inspector General, US Department of 
Health and Human Services, Washington, DC | lisa.re@oig.hhs.gov 
 
1. Plenary Session - Promoting Coordinated, Comprehensive Oversight of Federal Pandemic 
Relief and Response Efforts 
Robert A. Westbrooks, Executive Director, Professional Development Committee of the Council of 
the Inspectors General on Integrity and Efficiency (CIGIE), Washington, DC | 
robert.westbrooks@cigie.gov 
 
2. Investigation Hydras: Navigating Complex Issues in Internal Investigations 
John H. Lawrence, K&L Gates LLP, Morrisville, NC | john.lawrence@klgates.com 
 
Jonathan A. Porter, Assistant United States Attorney, United States Attorney's Office Southern 
District of Georgia, Savannah, GA | Jonathan.Porter@usdoj.gov 
 
Michael J. Regier, General Counsel and Secretary, Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, 
TN | michael.j.regier@vumc.org 
 
3. Implementing Value-Based Care: Stark 
Troy A. Barsky, Crowell & Moring LLP, Washington, DC | tbarsky@crowell.com 
 
Albert W. Shay, Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP, Washington, DC | albert.shay@morganlewis.com 
 
4. Avoid the Long-Haul Risks of COVID Relief Funds 
Joseph V. Geraci, Husch Blackwell LLP, Austin, TX | joe.geraci@huschblackwell.com 
 
Chris Schrank, Assistant Inspector General, Office of Inspector General, US Department of Health 
and Human Services, Washington, DC | christian.schrank@oig.hhs.gov 
 
5. Developments in Government Managed Care Fraud Enforcement 
Wayne T. Gibson, Senior Managing Director, FTI Consulting Inc, Washington, DC | 
Wayne.Gibson@fticonsulting.com  
 
John E. Kelly, Bass Berry & Sims PLC, Washington, DC | jkelly@bassberry.com 
 
Megan Tinker, Assistant Inspector General, Office of Inspector General, US Department of Health 
and Human Services, Washington, DC | megan.tinker@oig.hhs.gov 
6. Grant Fraud Enforcement Trends and Compliance Best Practices 
Derrick Franklin, Special Agent in Charge, Office of Investigations, Office of Inspector General, US 
Department of Health and Human Services, Washington, DC | Derrick.Franklin@oig.hhs.gov 



  

 
Peter Taschenberger, Deputy Branch Chief, Office of Inspector General, US Department of Health 
and Human Services, Washington, DC | Peter.Taschenberger@oig.hhs.gov 
 
7. The Pandemic is Ending:  What Providers Can Expect Next 
Thomas R. Barker, Foley Hoag LLP, Washington, DC | tbarker@foleyhoag.com 
 
Kimberly Brandt, Tarplin Downs & Young LLC, Washington, DC | kbrandt@tdyllc.com 
 
8. Legal Ethics for Compliance Officers and In-House Counsel 
Charise R. Frazier, Hall Render Killian Heath & Lyman PC, Indianapolis, IN | frazier@hallrender.com 
 
Josephine Nelson Harriott, Adventist Healthcare, Howard University Hospital, Washington, DC | 
jharriott@huhosp.org 
 
9. Asked and Answered:  OIG’s Regulatory Sprint Rule 
Susan A. Edwards, Chief, Industry Guidance Branch, Office of Inspector General, US Department of 
Health and Human Services, Washington, DC | susan.edwards1@oig.hhs.gov 
 
Julie E. Kass, Walmart Stores Inc Legal Health & Wellness, Potomac, MD | 
julie.kass@walmartlegal.com 
 
Vicki L. Robinson, Senior Counselor for Policy, Office of Inspector General, US Department of Health 
and Human Services, Washington, DC | vicki.robinson@oig.hhs.gov 
 
10. Fraud and Compliance Considerations for Telemedicine and Digital Health: Navigating 
the Emerging Landscape 
Ty Kayam, Attorney, Microsoft, Arlington, VA | Ty.Kayam@microsoft.com 
 
Erica J. Kraus, SheppardMullin LLP, Washington, DC | ekraus@sheppardmullin.com 
 
11. The Role of Boards of Directors and How to Interact with Them 
Laura Ellis, Senior Counsel, Office of Inspector General, US Department of Health and Human 
Services, Washington, DC | laura.ellis@oig.hhs.gov 
 
Thomas Flynn, Senior Vice President, Chief Compliance Officer, Hackensack Meridian Health, 
Hackensack, NJ | thomas.flynn@hmhn.org 
 
William T. Mathias, Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkowitz PC, Baltimore, MD | 
bmathias@bakerdonelson.com 
 


